RESOLUTION NO. 908

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being replaced with new equipment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as follows.

To declare as surplus:

EQUIPMENT	Quantity	SERIAL / ASSET NUMBER	MODEL INFO.
		No Asset #'s or Serial #	
Dell Precision 690 Workstations	2	Asset# 01452 ST #1Q6MFC7 Asset# 01422 ST#1G27FC1	Dell Precision 650
Dell Precision 340	1	Asset# 00995 ST # DQMNR11	Precision 340
Dell Optiplex	1	Asset# none St # 4H3G7F1	Precision 650
Dell Precision 650	1	Asset# 01032 ST # 268NK21	
Dell Optiplex GX280	1	Asset #01250 ST #B2QQ71	
Dell Optiplex 340	1	Asset #00933	
Dell Optiplex	1	ST #BCJQ021 Asset #00923 ST #9r2h321	
Dell Docking Stations	3		

Monitors:			
Gateway	1	S# VX1120 Asset#: 00941	Diamond Tron NF
Dell Flat Monitor	1	 mx-0419tg-	E771p
Dell UltraSharp	1	4780125k-b2hn	
Dell 2000FP	1	tw-09e2-49-46635- 3tIL018L	
Printers: -HP Officejet Pro L7780	1	S# c8192a 0789355200093-1 Asset # 01581	All-in-One
HP5610 All-in-One	1	S# my8417505t Asset # 01565	PRO 7780
HP1210 Laserjet	1	CNBJD79366	
Miscellaneous equipment:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
UPS dead	8	n/a	n/a
Hard Drives-Swiped Clean	7	n/a	
			n/a

PASSED ON THIS 6th day of August, 2012

APPROVED STEVEN K. EKBERG, MAYOR PRO TEM

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Mully M Dowslee MOLLY M/TOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 07/30/12 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 08/06/12 **RESOLUTION NO. 908**